BOARD PROCEEDINGS
November 2, 2023
SPECIAL November SESSION

The Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment. Present were Roger Tjarks (Chairman), Joshua
Waechter, Carter Nath, and Jack Plathe. Absent: Kyle Stecker.

Chairman, Roger Tjarks called the meeting to order at 8:00 A.M. followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Nath and 2nd by Waechter to approve the agenda. Motion carried unanimously.

Motion by Plathe and 2nd by Nath to approve the claims. Motion carried unanimously.

Ahlers & Cooney, P.C. Srvs 821.10 1
Algona Frame & Auto Body Srvs 8456.61 1
AMU Srvs 714.93 2
Algona Plumb & Htg Srvs 11.25 1
American Glass Co Supp 1003.29 1
AU Life Ins Ins. 90.00 1
Arnold Motor Supply Parts 78.45 1
Fidelity Sec Lif Ins Ins 129.42 1
Axon Enterprise Inc. Supp 2949.30 2
Carole Bernhard Exp 200.43 1
BMC Aggregates Rock 1608.95 1
Bomgaars Supp 818.61 6
Bound Tree Medical Supp 24.75 1
T. Brandt Exp 178.16 1
Bugs N Stuff Srvs 70.00 1
Card Services Exp 1355.09 1
Central IA Dist Supp 216.00 1
Central IA Juv Srvs 4000.00 1
Centurylink Phone 132.42 1
C H McGuiness Srvs 470.00 1
Cintas Supp 184.50 1
Cintas Supplies 271.25 1
City of Fenton Utilities 114.30 1
City of Lakota Exp 93.35 1
City of Wesley Cons 67.67 1
City of West Bend Utilities 161.22 1
City of Whittemore Exp 815.43 1
Com-Tec Land Mobile Radio Exp 552.11 1
DM Stamp Mfg Supp 33.00 1
Echo Group Inc Supp 80.03 1
Ecolab Srvs 241.11 1
Elec Systems & Software Supp 9528.26 1
Farmers Coop Elev Fuel 75.00 1
G. Forsythe Supp 199.44 1
Galls Supp 571.82 1
D Green Exp 209.22 1
Hamilton Medical Inc. Exp 1013.07 1
Heartland Asphalt, Inc. Engineer Sup 269.17 1
Tom Hellman Engineer Sup 250.00 1
Hometown Dist LLC Supp 46.00 1
Hudson L aw Firm Srvs 2443.60 1
Hy-Vee Supp 8099.26 1
IDALS Dues 15.00 1
Ia Drainage Dist Assoc Reg 420.00 1
Iowa Lot Striping LLC Engineer Sup 783.00 1
ITsavvy LLC Supp 1428.84 3
John Deere Financial Parts 3492.71 1
Kemco Tires Srvs 132.00 1
Koss Co Ext Exp 90.00 1
KC Sec Road Fuel 21.45 1
KC Treas Srvs 71623.12 4
KRHC Srvs 8525.00 1
A Laubenthal Exp 250.00 1
Merryman Bridge Cons Cons 32980.00 2



Mid Am Energy

A Miller

K. Molsberry

C Mueller

NASSCO

NIACC

NIA Lumberé&Design
North Iowa TelCom
NW Comm

NuWay Coop
Oakcrest

I0S

D Ostwald

MC Overhead Door
Parsons Precision
P Bowes

Rockmount Research/Alloys dba:

N Roethler

Sandry Fire Suppply

Sec St Bank
Sign Works

Smidt Automotive & Repair
Stellar Industries Inc

7 Thompson

Titonka Munc Utilities

Tom Eischen Sales

Srvs
Exp

Exp

Exp
Supp
Exp

Exp
Supp
Service
Exp
Srvs
sSupp
Exp
Service
Exp
Postage

Exp
Supp
Srvs

Supp
Srvs

Engineer Sup

Exp
Srvs
Parts

Union Pacific Railroad Company Repairs

US Bank

US Cellular
Verizon Wireless
Verizon Wireless
Verus

Counsel Ofs & Doc
Counsel Ofs & Doc

Weaver's Leather Store,

West Bend Ford
White Tools LLC
Windstream
911 Custom
Grand Total

Drainage Claims
Algona Publishing
Blair Drainage & Excav
Bolton & Menk

Bolton & Menk

City of Whittemore
Dornbier Inc

Dornbier Inc
Erpelding Excavating Ent
E T Tile & Repair
Goodwin Law Office
Goodwin Law Office
Hudson Law Firm

| & S Group

Jacobson Westergard
Zachary Laubenthal Excav
McClure Engineering
Hancock Co Auditor
Hancock Co Auditor
Hancock Co Auditor
Humboldt Co Auditor
Humboldt Co Auditor
Humboldt Co Auditor
Palo Alto Co Auditor

Exp
Srvs
Exp
Phone
Supp

Supp
Suppl

INC EXp

Exp

Engineer Supp

Srvs
Exp

Drain 60 Sub4
Drain 166 Lat 26
Drain 129
Drain 60 Sub 4
Drain 40

Drain 72

Drain 91

Drain 156
Drain 83

Drain 90 Lat 1
Drain 80
Drain90 Lat 1
Drain 90 Lat 1
Drain PAK 1
Drain 90 Lat 1
Drain 60 Sub 1
Drain TRI 1
Drain HK 3-46
Drain HK 3-46 Lat 59
Drain HK 1
Drain HK 2
Drain HK 4
Drain PAK61 N

Engineer Sup

415.56
25.00
183.40
51.66
710.98
25.00
326.26
1189.00
986.76
406.88
1143.00
272.77
30.00
150.00
3200.00
700.00
2495.89
25.00
389.48
25.00
230.52
25.09
891.85
25.00
142.85
123.69
708.85
791.25
63.06
1193.71
35.99
2467.00
1435.84
42.83
359.90
170.45
624.95
85.17
4150.00
194728.33

$116.24
$2160.00
$7132.50
$5320.00
$15047.45
$1598.83
$3612.41
$683.20
$375.00
$345.00
$4623.00
$625.00
$495.00
$2567.50
$35962.88
$7091.81
$147.50
$1092.00
$2058.00
§758.15
$24473.37
$1255.58
$29036.48

EFRPRERP PR dRP P WRRNRRRRRRRERRERRRERERORRNNENEWRRREW



DD 166 M OD Drain 166 Sub 1 $128.59
DD 166 OD 2 Drain 3 Sub 6 $58.78
TOTAL S146764.27

Motion by Nath and 2nd by Waechter to approve Resolution #11-02-23-01, which is a resolution to set a
public hearing for November 21, 2023 at 10:00 A.M. at the Kossuth County Election Center on proposed
amendment to Kossuth County Zoning Ordinance #300 that addresses the regulation and restriction of
the use of land for the transport of hazardous liquid through hazardous liquid pipeline. Chairman Tjarks
called for a roll call vote: Plathe: yes, Nath: yes, Waechter: yes, Tjarks: yes. Motion carried.

Motion by and Second by to approve the following resolution:
Plathe: Nath : Waechter: Stecker: Tjarks :
RESOLUTION #

WHEREAS; On April 18, 2023, the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors received a
report from the Kossuth County Planning and Zoning Commission regarding a proposed
amendment to the Kossuth County Zoning Ordinance that addresses the regulation and
restriction of the use of land for the transport of hazardous liquid through hazardous liquid
pipeline; and

WHEREAS; The Kossuth County Board of Supervisors have reviewed the mentioned
report and accepted all recommendations made by the Kossuth County Planning and Zoning
Commission in the report; and

WHEREAS; Before passing an amendment to the Kossuth County Zoning Ordinance,
the Kossuth County Board of Supervisors is required by lowa Code Chapter 335 to conduct a
public hearing at which the public has an opportunity to be heard.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED; That a public hearing be held on

, 2023 at a.m. (location)

to hear comments from the public on the proposed amendment to the Kossuth County Zoning
Ordinance that addresses the regulation and restriction of the use of land for the transport of
hazardous liquid through hazardous liquid pipeline

Resolution adopted this 2nd day of November, 2023.

ATTEST:

Tammy Eden Roger Tjarks, Chair
Kossuth County Auditor Kossuth County Board of Supervisors

Discussion regarding construction in ROW was held with Kossuth County Engineer, Doug Miller.

Motion by Waechter and 2nd by Nath for the supervisors to handle their requests as follows: Supervisor
Stecker: Request 2023-090 DD 4 Lat 62, 64 (needs to be investigated with one or 2 supervisors present).
Motion carried unanimously.

Motion by Plathe and 2nd by Tjarks to adjourn at 8:30 A.M. Motion carried unanimously.

Attest:

Tammy Eden Roger Tjarks, Chairman
Kossuth County Auditor Kossuth County Board of Supervisors



