BOARD PROCEEDINGS November 2, 2023 SPECIAL November SESSION

The Board of Supervisors met pursuant to adjournment. Present were Roger Tjarks (Chairman), Joshua Waechter, Carter Nath, and Jack Plathe. Absent: Kyle Stecker.

Chairman, Roger Tjarks called the meeting to order at 8:00 A.M. followed by the Pledge of Allegiance.

Motion by Nath and 2nd by Waechter to approve the agenda. Motion carried unanimously.

Motion by Plathe and 2nd by Nath to approve the claims. Motion carried unanimously.

Ablana (Caspan D C	C	001 10	1
Ahlers & Cooney, P.C.	Srvs	821.10	1
Algona Frame & Auto Body	Srvs	8456.61 714.93	1 2
AMU	Srvs	11.25	1
Algona Plumb & Htg American Glass Co	Srvs	1003.29	1
AU Life Ins	Supp		1
	Ins.	90.00	
Arnold Motor Supply	Parts	78.45	1
Fidelity Sec Lif Ins	Ins	129.42	1
Axon Enterprise Inc.	Supp	2949.30	2
Carole Bernhard	Exp	200.43	1
BMC Aggregates	Rock	1608.95	1
Bomgaars	Supp	818.61	6
Bound Tree Medical	Supp	24.75	1
T. Brandt	Exp	178.16	1
Bugs N Stuff	Srvs	70.00	1
Card Services	Exp	1355.09	1
Central IA Dist	Supp	216.00	1
Central IA Juv	Srvs	4000.00	
Centurylink	Phone	132.42	1
C H McGuiness	Srvs	470.00	1
Cintas	Supp	184.50	1
Cintas	Supplies	271.25	1
City of Fenton	Utilities	114.30	1
City of Lakota	Exp	93.35	1
City of Wesley	Cons	67.67	1
City of West Bend	Utilities	161.22	1
City of Whittemore	Exp	815.43	1
Com-Tec Land Mobile Radio	Exp	552.11	1
DM Stamp Mfg	Supp	33.00	1
Echo Group Inc	Supp	80.03	1
Ecolab	Srvs	241.11	1
Elec Systems & Software	Supp	9528.26	1
Farmers Coop Elev	Fuel	75.00	1
G. Forsythe	Supp	199.44	1
Galls	Supp	571.82	1
D Green	Exp	209.22	1
Hamilton Medical Inc.	Exp	1013.07	1
Heartland Asphalt, Inc.	Engineer Sup	269.17	1
Tom Hellman	Engineer Sup	250.00	1
Hometown Dist LLC	Supp	46.00	1
Hudson L aw Firm	Srvs	2443.60	1
Hy-Vee	Supp	8099.26	1
IDALS	Dues	15.00	1
Ia Drainage Dist Assoc	Reg	420.00	1
Iowa Lot Striping LLC	Engineer Sup	783.00	1
ITsavvy LLC	Supp	1428.84	3
John Deere Financial	Parts	3492.71	1
Kemco Tires	Srvs	132.00	1
Koss Co Ext	Exp	90.00	1
KC Sec Road	Fuel	21.45	1
KC Treas	Srvs	71623.12	4
KRHC	Srvs	8525.00	1
A Laubenthal	Exp	250.00	1
Merryman Bridge Cons	Cons	32980.00	2
norryman briage come	00110	32300.00	_

Mid Am Energy	Srvs	415.56	3
A Miller	Exp	25.00	1
K. Molsberry	Exp	183.40	1
C Mueller	Exp	51.66	1
NASSCO	Supp	710.98	3
NIACC	Exp	25.00	1
NIA Lumber&Design	Exp	326.26	2
North Iowa TelCom	Supp	1189.00	1
NW Comm	Service	986.76	2
NuWay Coop	Exp	406.88	1
Oakcrest	Srvs	1143.00	1
IOS	Supp	272.77	3
D Ostwald	Exp	30.00	1
MC Overhead Door	Service	150.00	1
Parsons Precision	Exp	3200.00	1
P Bowes	Postage	700.00	1
Rockmount Research/Alloys dba:	Engineer Sup	2495.89	1
N Roethler	Exp	25.00	1
Sandry Fire Suppply	Supp	389.48	1
Sec St Bank	Srvs	25.00	1
Sign Works	Supp	230.52	1
Smidt Automotive & Repair	Srvs	25.09	1
Stellar Industries Inc	Engineer Sup	891.85	1
Z Thompson	Exp	25.00	1
Titonka Munc Utilities	Srvs	142.85	1
Tom Eischen Sales	Parts	123.69	1
Union Pacific Railroad Company	Repairs	708.85	2
US Bank	Exp	791.25	1
US Cellular	Srvs	63.06	1
Verizon Wireless	Exp	1193.71	3
Verizon Wireless	Phone	35.99	1
Verus	Supp	2467.00	1
Counsel Ofs & Doc	Supp	1435.84	7
Counsel Ofs & Doc	Suppl	42.83	1
Weaver's Leather Store, INC	Exp	359.90	1
West Bend Ford	Exp	170.45	1
White Tools LLC	Engineer Supp	624.95	1
Windstream	Srvs	85.17	1
911 Custom	Exp	4150.00	1
Grand Total		194728.33	
Drainage Claims			

Drainage Claims

Algona Publishing	Drain 60 Sub4	\$116.24
Blair Drainage & Excav	Drain 166 Lat 26	\$2160.00
Bolton & Menk	Drain 129	\$7132.50
Bolton & Menk	Drain 60 Sub 4	\$5320.00
City of Whittemore	Drain 40	\$15047.45
Dornbier Inc	Drain 72	\$1598.83
Dornbier Inc	Drain 91	\$3612.41
Erpelding Excavating Ent	Drain 156	\$683.20
E T Tile & Repair	Drain 83	\$375.00
Goodwin Law Office	Drain 90 Lat 1	\$345.00
Goodwin Law Office	Drain 80	\$4623.00
Hudson Law Firm	Drain 90 Lat 1	\$625.00
I & S Group	Drain 90 Lat 1	\$495.00
Jacobson Westergard	Drain PAK 1	\$2567.50
Zachary Laubenthal Excav	Drain 90 Lat 1	\$35962.88
McClure Engineering	Drain 60 Sub 1	\$7091.81
Hancock Co Auditor	Drain TRI 1	\$147.50
Hancock Co Auditor	Drain HK 3-46	\$1092.00
Hancock Co Auditor	Drain HK 3-46 Lat 59	\$2058.00
Humboldt Co Auditor	Drain HK 1	\$758.15
Humboldt Co Auditor	Drain HK 2	\$24473.37
Humboldt Co Auditor	Drain HK 4	\$1255.58
Palo Alto Co Auditor	Drain PAK 61 N	\$29036.48

DD 166 M OD DD 166 OD 2 TOTAL Drain 166 Sub 1 Drain 3 Sub 6 \$128.59 \$58.78 \$146764.27

Motion by Nath and 2nd by Waechter to approve Resolution #11-02-23-01, which is a resolution to set a public hearing for November 21, 2023 at 10:00 A.M. at the Kossuth County Election Center on proposed amendment to Kossuth County Zoning Ordinance #300 that addresses the regulation and restriction of the use of land for the transport of hazardous liquid through hazardous liquid pipeline. Chairman Tjarks called for a roll call vote: Plathe: yes, Nath: yes, Waechter: yes, Tjarks: yes. Motion carried.

Motion by_	and Sec	cond by	to approve	e the following resolution:
Plathe:	Nath :	Waechter: _	Stecke	er: Tjarks :
	RES	SOLUTION #		<u></u>
report from amendment	the Kossuth County to the Kossuth Cour f the use of land for	Planning and Zon ty Zoning Ordinar	ing Commissionce that addres	pard of Supervisors received a con regarding a proposed sees the regulation and through hazardous liquid
report and a				have reviewed the mentioned county Planning and Zoning
the Kossuth		pervisors is requir	ed by Iowa Co	oth County Zoning Ordinance, ode Chapter 335 to conduct a
	W THEREFORE BE , 2023 at		-	nearing be held on
to hear common Ordinance the	ments from the publi	ic on the proposed ulation and restric	amendment to tion of the use	of land for the transport of
Resolution a	adopted this 2nd day	of November, 202	.3.	
	Tammy Eden Kossuth County Au		oger Tjarks, C	hair Board of Supervisors
Discussion reg	garding construction in	n ROW was held wit	h Kossuth Cour	nty Engineer, Doug Miller.
Stecker: Requ	•	•		eir requests as follows: Supervisor with one or 2 supervisors present).
Motion by Pla	the and 2nd by Tjarks	to adjourn at 8:30	A.M. Motion ca	arried unanimously.
Attest:				
Tammy Eden			Roger Tjarks	, Chairman nty Board of Supervisors